



Tabulation of Bids

BASE BID: 24-R0554

Local Public Agency: Village of Romeoville

County: Will

Section:

Estimate: \$1,958,500.00

Date: 11-Jun-25

Time: 10:01 AM

Appropriation:

LOWER INDUSTRIAL BUSINESS PARK - WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS

Attended By: Joel Drabicki

				Name of Bidder:		Martam Construction Inc.		Steve Spiess Construction Inc.		Len Cox & Sons Excavating		Airy's Inc.	
				Address of Bidder:		1200 Gasket Drive		10284 Vans Drive		1203 Thoedore Street, Unit 2A		21825 Cherry Hill Rd.	
				Elgin, IL 60120		Frankfort, IL 60423		Crest Hill, IL 60403		Joliet, IL 60433			
Approved Engineer's Estimate													
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	QTY	Unit Price	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
R1002077	6" PVC WATER MAIN	FOOT	125	\$135.00	\$16,875.00	\$136.00	\$17,000.00	\$137.20	\$17,150.00	\$108.00	\$13,500.00	\$101.00	\$12,625.00
R1002078	6" PVC WATER MAIN, SPECIAL	FOOT	400	\$145.00	\$58,000.00	\$144.00	\$57,600.00	\$184.80	\$73,920.00	\$115.00	\$46,000.00	\$121.00	\$48,400.00
R1002079	8" PVC WATER MAIN	FOOT	1,825	\$170.00	\$310,250.00	\$141.00	\$257,325.00	\$143.85	\$262,526.25	\$127.00	\$231,775.00	\$108.00	\$197,100.00
R1002080	8" PVC WATER MAIN, SPECIAL	FOOT	1,400	\$180.00	\$252,000.00	\$149.00	\$208,600.00	\$226.25	\$316,750.00	\$164.00	\$229,600.00	\$140.00	\$196,000.00
XX008196	TRENCH BACKFILL, WATERMAIN, SPECIAL	FOOT	4,000	\$50.00	\$200,000.00	\$34.00	\$136,000.00	\$86.50	\$346,000.00	\$162.00	\$648,000.00	\$232.00	\$928,000.00
RX502693	TRENCH BACKFILL, STORM SEWER, SPECIAL	FOOT	375	\$50.00	\$18,750.00	\$34.00	\$12,750.00	\$21.10	\$7,912.50	\$345.00	\$129,375.00	\$29.00	\$10,875.00
XX007220	PVC CASING PIPE 20"	FOOT	485	\$225.00	\$109,125.00	\$212.00	\$102,820.00	\$203.50	\$98,697.50	\$190.00	\$92,150.00	\$212.00	\$102,820.00
R4002015	24" DIAMETER STEEL SLEEVE, 0.375" WALL THICKNESS, AUGERED	FOOT	30	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,410.00	\$42,300.00	\$916.00	\$27,480.00	\$675.00	\$20,250.00	\$1,728.00	\$51,840.00
R1004005	1" WATER SERVICE (SHORT)	EACH	2	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,220.00	\$8,440.00	\$6,529.00	\$13,058.00	\$5,450.00	\$10,900.00	\$4,452.00	\$8,904.00
R1004035	1" WATER SERVICE, AUGERED (LONG)	EACH	4	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,860.00	\$19,440.00	\$9,564.00	\$38,256.00	\$6,725.00	\$26,900.00	\$6,489.00	\$25,956.00
R1004015	2" WATER SERVICE (SHORT)	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,480.00	\$6,480.00	\$9,005.00	\$9,005.00	\$7,950.00	\$7,950.00	\$6,362.00	\$6,362.00
R1004045	2" WATER SERVICE, AUGERED (LONG)	EACH	1	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$8,620.00	\$8,620.00	\$10,620.00	\$10,620.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00	\$8,443.00	\$8,443.00
R1001016	8" VALVE AND VALVE VAULT, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	4	\$8,900.00	\$35,600.00	\$8,120.00	\$32,480.00	\$9,130.00	\$36,520.00	\$6,400.00	\$25,600.00	\$14,328.00	\$57,312.00
R1003005	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE, VALVE BOX AND TEE	EACH	11	\$9,500.00	\$104,500.00	\$11,260.00	\$123,860.00	\$8,665.00	\$95,315.00	\$9,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$14,238.00	\$156,618.00
R1002310	REMOVE AND REPLACE 12" STORM SEWER WITH WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE	FOOT	375	\$200.00	\$75,000.00	\$194.00	\$72,750.00	\$125.10	\$46,912.50	\$155.00	\$58,125.00	\$285.00	\$106,875.00

R1002305	REMOVE AND REPLACE 8" SANITARY SEWER WITH WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE	FOOT	50	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$161.00	\$8,050.00	\$172.10	\$8,605.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$151.00	\$7,550.00
R1001485	6" LINE STOP	EACH	9	\$5,400.00	\$48,600.00	\$7,480.00	\$67,320.00	\$6,490.00	\$58,410.00	\$8,500.00	\$76,500.00	\$10,644.00	\$95,796.00
R1001490	8" LINE STOP	EACH	6	\$5,900.00	\$35,400.00	\$7,660.00	\$45,960.00	\$7,240.00	\$43,440.00	\$9,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$12,952.00	\$77,712.00
R1001500	12" LINE STOP	EACH	1	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$9,820.00	\$9,820.00	\$9,020.00	\$9,020.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$21,501.00	\$21,501.00
R1001087	6" x 6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE IN VALVE BOX	EACH	5	\$4,900.00	\$24,500.00	\$6,920.00	\$34,600.00	\$8,605.00	\$43,025.00	\$6,650.00	\$33,250.00	\$11,180.00	\$55,900.00
R1001086	6" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE IN VALVE VAULT, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	7	\$5,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$11,220.00	\$78,540.00	\$11,985.00	\$83,895.00	\$9,300.00	\$65,100.00	\$17,358.00	\$121,506.00
R1001100	8" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE IN VALVE VAULT, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	5	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,330.00	\$61,650.00	\$13,210.00	\$66,050.00	\$13,300.00	\$66,500.00	\$19,246.00	\$96,230.00
R1001145	12" X 12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE IN VALVE VAULT, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$16,960.00	\$16,960.00	\$20,100.00	\$20,100.00	\$20,900.00	\$20,900.00	\$26,543.00	\$26,543.00
R5001012	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	EACH	25	\$650.00	\$16,250.00	\$1,120.00	\$28,000.00	\$558.00	\$13,950.00	\$785.00	\$19,625.00	\$571.00	\$14,275.00
R1002225	6" CUT AND CAP	EACH	9	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,640.00	\$14,760.00	\$5,153.00	\$46,377.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$7,317.00	\$65,853.00
R1002230	8" CUT AND CAP	EACH	6	\$3,100.00	\$18,600.00	\$1,820.00	\$10,920.00	\$5,303.00	\$31,818.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$7,418.00	\$44,508.00
56105600	INSERTING VALVES 8" FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,260.00	\$20,520.00	\$10,375.00	\$20,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$11,768.00	\$23,536.00
56400500	VALVE VAULTS TO BE ABANDONED	EACH	11	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$960.00	\$10,560.00	\$575.00	\$6,325.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,134.00	\$12,474.00
X1200015	REMOVE AND ABANDON VALVE BOX	EACH	11	\$925.00	\$10,175.00	\$610.00	\$6,710.00	\$1,515.00	\$16,665.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,529.00	\$16,819.00
R1001475	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	EACH	6	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	\$320.00	\$1,920.00	\$208.00	\$1,248.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$768.00	\$4,608.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REPLACEMENT	FOOT	250	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.50	\$875.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
R6005005	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	FOOT	250	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	\$44.00	\$11,000.00	\$61.40	\$15,350.00	\$90.00	\$22,500.00	\$70.00	\$17,500.00
44000200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 7 INCH	SQ YD	500	\$24.00	\$12,000.00	\$22.00	\$11,000.00	\$9.50	\$4,750.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$17.00	\$8,500.00
42300300	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	210	\$120.00	\$25,200.00	\$146.00	\$30,660.00	\$115.50	\$24,255.00	\$145.00	\$30,450.00	\$98.00	\$20,580.00
Z0004510	CLASS D PATCHES, 4 INCH	SQ YD	290	\$70.00	\$20,300.00	\$64.00	\$18,560.00	\$47.50	\$13,775.00	\$70.00	\$20,300.00	\$36.00	\$10,440.00
R6001007	CLASS D PATCHES, 12 INCH	SQ YD	600	\$60.00	\$36,000.00	\$74.00	\$44,400.00	\$54.20	\$32,520.00	\$68.00	\$40,800.00	\$50.00	\$30,000.00
R6001032	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	2,325	\$120.00	\$279,000.00	\$138.00	\$320,850.00	\$107.50	\$249,937.50	\$112.00	\$260,400.00	\$103.00	\$239,475.00
21101615	SEEDING, SPECIAL	SQ YD	300	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$5.30	\$1,590.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
R5001013	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	300	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.10	\$330.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$600.00
25100630	TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION	SQ YD	300	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.50	\$3,150.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$16.00	\$4,800.00
205-06933	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT	EACH	25	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$320.00	\$8,000.00	\$247.00	\$6,175.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$231.00	\$5,775.00
XX009185		EACH	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$704.00	\$1,408.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00

20200200	ROCK EXCAVATION	CU YD	50	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$322.00	\$16,100.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$450.00	\$22,500.00	\$268.00	\$13,400.00
				TOTAL:	\$1,958,500.00		\$1,998,425.00		\$2,238,916.25		\$2,574,150.00		\$2,959,711.00